Beginning Cash 3,000$  2,857$  2,760$  2,835$ 2,897$   2,697$   2,147$   1,342$   632$   (1,028)$   72$

Ending Cash 2,857$  2,760$  2,835$  2,897$ 2,697$   2,147$   1,342$   632$   (1,028)$   72$   5,682$

Burn 168$   147$   175$   188$   500$   750$   855$   1,110$   4,160$   5,900$   9,390$

Net Burn 143$   97$   (75)$   (62)$   200$   550$   805$   710$   1,660$   (1,100)$   (5,610)$

Greg Blonder April 2011

Slide III: Cap Table

• List share allocations after each financing, by class and
major owners

• Pre and post money valuations of each round.

• Distinguish between authorized, allocated and vested
shares

• Periodically request board approval of cap table- this table
is “owned” by the company and investors. You don’t want
to discover an error during a financing or acquisition.

• Remember that the “as converted to common” value of 1
share of preferred may be more or less than 1 share of
common (e.g., following an anti-dilution adjustment) so
make sure you are clear about the difference between
issued and “as-converted” preferred stock

Greg Blonder April 2011

foo.bar cap table

As Founded Series A

Shares % FD Shares % FD % Current

Founders 950,000 95.0% 950,000 21.1% 23.5%

Other Employees 25,000 2.5% 100,000 2.2% 2.5%

Unvested Shares 25,000 2.5% 200,000 4.4%

Unallocated Shares 0 0.0% 250,000 5.6%

BigVC 0 0.0% 2,000,000 44.4% 49.4%

NicheVC 0 0.0% 1,000,000 22.2% 24.7%

Total Shares 1,000,000 100.0% 4,500,000 100% 100%

Share Price 0.02$   (on 3/15/2009) 1.00$   (on 1/15/2010)

Valuation 20,000$   4,500,000$

Pre-Money $0 1,500,000$

Greg Blonder April 2011

Slide IV: Hiring Plan
• Managing employees is just as important as managing the P&L. A board

approved share plan, along with a headcount budget, should align with the
P&L and Cap Table assumptions.

• Quarterly hiring plan, by job position and estimated share grant, for
current year.

• Complete stock strike price history (by date) whenever new shares are
granted.

• Annual hiring plan, by job position and estimated share grant, for out-
years 2-5

• Identify “out of shares” date for the option pool.

• It is normal for companies to run light of shares around the time of the